

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 27, 2019

## Dr. Gary R. Solt Receives Distinguished Georgia E.M.S. Medical Director Award

*Troup County, Ga. February 27, 2019* – Troup County Emergency Services Medical Director Dr. Gary R. Solt, M.D. has been awarded the 2018 Charles B. Gillespie, M.D. Distinguished Georgia E.M.S. Medical Director Award for his exemplary service and dedication to the medical community.

He was recognized at the 2019 EMS Day at the Capital and EMS Awards Reception on Thursday, February 21, 2019 as a nominee and accepted the award for Distinguished Georgia E.M.S. Medical Director of the Year in EMS Region 4, presented by the Georgia Emergency Medical Services Association (GEMSA), at the awards recognition ceremony conducted at the evening reception.

With over forty years of experience as a medical professional, he currently serves the community as a medical physician, EMS medical director, and an instructor to EMS, Fire and Law Enforcement personnel. Specifically, he is the medical director for the Troup County Fire Department, LaGrange Police Department, West Point Fire Department, West Point Fire Department EMS Training Program and the 911 Advisory Committee. He also supervises the West Point Fire Department EMS Training Program, where he provides training to paramedic candidates at his medical clinic in LaGrange, the LaGrange Med-Center, LLC.

The Troup County Board of Commissioners would like to recognize Dr. Solt for his overall contributions to our community. "We would like to thank Dr. Solt for his outstanding medical service to Troup County and congratulate him on this honor. He is an advocate for our citizens through his personable care and his extensive involvement with our residents. For example, he will often work through lunch just to provide care for all of his patients. He really takes initiative to actively reach members of our community," said District 2 Commissioner Ellis Cadenhead.

**Media Contact:** Rachel Camp, Citizen Engagement Specialist, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <u>www.troupcountyga.org</u> or follow us on Facebook at <u>https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</u>, twitter at <u>https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</u>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.